An accrual of £92,923 has been included within trade and other payables at 1 December 2006. The required accrual was
assessed as being £64,843 at 30 November 2007 and the corresponding movement of £28,080 was credited to the income
statement for the year ended 30 November 2007 (£2,954 within selling, general and administrative expenses and £25,125
within research and development expenses).

(ii)	Goodwill
Amortisation previously charged under UK GAAP of £46,575 was reversed in the year ended 30 November 2007 and was
replaced with an impairment charge of the same value.

(iii)	Capitalised development costs
The Directors do not consider that any of the development costs incurred in the year ended 30 November 2007 meet the
criteria for capitalisation. Additionally, the Directors consider that any development costs incurred in previous periods that
would have been capitalised would have been fully amortised by the date of transition to IFRS.

Restatement of the balance sheet as at 1 December 2006 from UK GAAP to IFRS

		  Reformatted
		  UK GAAP as	 Effects of	 As restated
		   previously	 transition	 in accordance
		  reported	 to IFRS	 with IFRS
		  £	 £	 £
Non‑current assets
Goodwill		  518,313	 —	 518,313
Intangible assets		  300,095	 —	 300,095
Property, plant and equipment		  1,413,734	 —	 1,413,734
Trade and other receivables		  195,406	 —	 195,406
Deferred tax assets		  1,719,000	 —	 1,719,000
		  4,146,548	 —	 4,146,548
Current assets
Inventories		  3,808,362	 —	 3,808,362
Trade and other receivables		  8,586,781	 —	 8,586,781
Cash at bank and in hand		  21,658,769	 —	 21,658,769
		  34,053,912	 —	 34,053,912
Total assets		  38,200,460	 —	 38,200,460
Equity
Called‑up share capital		  582,630	 —	 582,630
Shares to be issued		  171,000	 —	 171,000
Share premium		  21,807,240	 —	 21,807,240
Other reserves		  16,388,755	 —	 16,388,755
Retained earnings		  (12,108,758)	 (92,923)	 (12,201,681)
Total equity attributable to equity holders of the parent		  26,840,867	 (92,923)	 26,747,944
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables		  3,566,687	 92,923	 3,659,610
Current tax liabilities		  18,707	 —	 18,707
Borrowings		  7,774,199	 —	 7,774,199
Total liabilities	 	 11,359,593	 92,923	 11,452,516
Total equity and liabilities 	 	 38,200,460	 —	 38,200,460

17 Amino Technologies plc interim report 2008

Appendix 3
Restatement of the income statement for the year ended 30 November 2007 from UK GAAP to IFRS

		  Reformatted
		  UK GAAP as	 Effects of	 As restated
		   previously	 transition	 in accordance
		  reported	 to IFRS	 with IFRS
		  £	 £	 £
Revenue		  32,253,156	 —	 32,253,156
Cost of sales		  (20,945,251)	 —	 (20,945,251)
Gross profit 		  11,307,905	 —	 11,307,905
Selling, general and administrative expenses		  (7,409,465)	 2,954	 (7,406,511)
Research and development expenses		  (3,252,115)	 25,125	 (3,226,990)
Group operating profit		  646,325	 28,079	 674,404
Financial income		  967,903	 —	 967,903
Financial expenses		  (230,831)	 —	 (230,831)
Group profit on ordinary activities before taxation	 	 1,383,397	 28,079	 1,411,476
Tax on profit on ordinary activities		  932,573	 —	 932,573
Group profit on ordinary activities after taxation being
profit for the financial period		  2,315,970	 28,079	 2,344,049
Attributable to:
Equity holders of the Company		  2,315,970	 28,079	 2,344,049
Basic earnings per 1p ordinary share		  4.1p	 0.1p	 4.18p
Diluted earnings per 1p ordinary shares		  3.9p	 0.1p	 4.08p

18 Amino Technologies plc interim report 2008

Appendix 4
Restatement of the balance sheet as at 30 November 2007 from UK GAAP to IFRS

		  Reformatted
		  UK GAAP as	 Effects of	 As restated
		   previously	 transition	 in accordance
		  reported	 to IFRS	 with IFRS
		  £	 £	 £
Non‑current assets
Goodwill		  434,654	 —	 434,654
Intangible assets		  526,124	 —	 526,124
Property, plant and equipment		  1,118,891	 —	 1,118,891
Trade and other receivables		  163,450	 —	 163,450
Deferred tax assets		  1,719,000	 —	 1,719,000
		  3,962,119	 —	 3,962,119
Current assets
Inventories		  2,659,659	 —	 2,659,659
Trade and other receivables		  10,720,082	 —	 10,720,082
Cash at bank and in hand		  17,065,867	 —	 17,065,867
		  30,445,608	 —	 30,445,608
Total assets		  34,407,727	 —	 34,407,727
Equity
Called‑up share capital		  584,130	 —	 584,130
Shares to be issued		  68,667	 —	 68,667
Share premium		  79,749	 —	 79,749
Other reserves		  16,388,755	 —	 16,388,755
Retained earnings		  11,927,506	 (64,843)	 11,862,663
Total equity attributable to equity holders of the parent	 	 29,048,807	 (64,843)	 28,983,964
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables		  5,321,691	 64,843	 5,386,534
Current tax liabilities		  —	 —	 —‑
Borrowings		  37,229	 —	 37,229
Total liabilities		  5,358,920	 64,843	 5,423,763
Total equity and liabilities 		  34,407,727	 —	 34,407,727

19 Amino Technologies plc interim report 2008

Appendix 5
Restatement of the income statement for the six months ended 31 May 2007 from UK GAAP to IFRS

		  Reformatted
		  UK GAAP as	 Effects of	 As restated
		   previously	 transition	 in accordance
		  reported	 to IFRS	 with IFRS
		  £	 £	 £
Revenue		  13,564,520	 —	 13,564,520
Cost of sales		  (8,724,712)	 —	 (8,724,712)
Gross profit 		  4,839,808	 —	 4,839,808
Selling, general and administrative expenses		  (3,813,275)	 (14,608)	 (3,827,883)
Research and development expenses		  (1,665,314)	 12,598	 (1,652,716)
Group operating loss		  (638,781)	 (2,010)	 (640,791)
Financial income		  492,733	 —	 492,733
Financial expenses		  (247,150)	 —	 (247,150)
Group loss on ordinary activities before taxation		  (393,198)	 (2,010)	 (395,208)
Tax on profit/(loss) on ordinary activities		  —	 —	 —
Group loss on ordinary activities after taxation
being loss for the financial period		  (393,198)	 (2,010)	 (395,208)
Attributable to:
Equity holders of the Company		  (393,198)	 (2,010)	 (395,208)
Basic loss per 1p ordinary share		  (0.70p)	 —	 (0.70p)
Diluted loss per 1p ordinary shares		  (0.70p)	 —	 (0.70p)

Restatement of the balance sheet for the six months ended 31 May 2007 from UK GAAP to IFRS
		  Reformatted
		  UK GAAP as	 Effects of	 As restated
		   previously	 transition	 in accordance
		  reported	 to IFRS	 with IFRS
		  £	 £	 £
Non‑current assets
Goodwill		  462,092	 —	 462,092
Intangible assets		  422,855	 —	 422,855
Property, plant and equipment		  1,252,694	 —	 1,252,694
Trade and other receivables		  191,482	 —	 191,482
Deferred tax assets		  1,719,000	 —	 1,719,000
		  4,048,123	 —	 4,048,123
Current assets
Inventories		  4,143,394	 —	 4,143,394
Trade and other receivables		  6,594,600	 —	 6,594,600
Cash at bank and in hand		  20,128,157	 —	 20,128,157
		  30,866,151	 —	 30,866,151
Total assets		  34,914,274	 —	 34,914,274
Equity
Called‑up share capital		  584,130	 —	 584,130
Shares to be issued		  71,334	 —	 71,334
Share premium		  21,886,989	 —	 21,886,989
Other reserves		  16,388,755	 —	 16,388,755
Retained earnings		  (12,478,070)	 (94,933)	 (12,573,003)
Total equity attributable to equity holders of the parent		  26,453,138	 (94,933)	 26,358,205
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables		  2,850,871	 94,933	 2,945,804
Current tax liabilities		  707	 —	 707
Borrowings		  5,609,558	 —	 5,609,558
Total liabilities		  8,461,136	 94,933	 8,556,069
Total equity and liabilities 		  34,914,274	 —	 34,914,274

Contact details

Head office

Sales and customer support EMEA

Research and development centre

Operations

Sales and customer support

North and South America

Amino Technologies plc
Prospect House
Buckingway Business Park
Anderson Road
Swavesey
Cambridge CB24 4UQ
Tel:	 +44 (0)1954 234100
Fax:	+44 (0)1954 234101

Amino Communications LLC
3625 Brookside Parkway
Suite 150
Alpharetta GA 30022
Tel:	 +1 678 636 6000
Fax:	+1 678 636 6001

Amino Technologies plc
Prospect House
Buckingway Business Park
Anderson Road
Swavesey
Cambridge CB24 4UQ
Tel:	+44 (0)1954 234100